Object: 557500) for this purchase in the 2027 - 2028 forecasted budgets, payable in 2028 and 2029
respectively upon completion on the units.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding under certain circumstances.  One of these circumstances applies:

(f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the Mayor and City
Council;

RECOMMENDATION:
Based upon the above, it is recommended that the Mayor and City Council approve the purchase of

[...]

A non-descript SUV can be obtained and upfitted internally through normal Fleet
purchasing procedures. The price of the unit plus upfit is expected not to exceed $65,000.00.

Section 2-438 of the City of Joliet Code of Ordinances states that purchases whose estimated cost is
in excess of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) may be awarded without written specifications
or bidding.  One of these circumstances applies:

1. (f) Purchases when authorized by a concurring vote of two-thirds (2/3) of the mayor and
city council

Sufficient funds are available in the 2024 Police Special Revenue Fund (Org Code 22160020;